

# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER DINHATA-II (ADDL) ICDS PROJECT Sahebganj :: Cooch Behar Email: cdpo.din2@gmail.com

#### Memo No:- 319/ICDS/DTA-II

Date:- 29/07/2024

# Sub: Corrigendum to Recruitment Notice No. 291/ICDS/DTA-II, Dated: 11/07/2024

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it is hereby informed to all concerned that the syllabus for the recruitment examination to the post of AWH has been revised and amended as per Memorandum No. 4451-SW/WCD, dated 12/07/2024, of the Department of WCD&SW, Government of West Bengal, read with memo no. ICD/383A(12)/II-123 dated: 16/07/2024 of the Additional District Magistrate (D), Coochebehar.

Therefore, Para No. 1.3 – "Syllabus for Written Examination for AWHs" of the Recruitment Notice No. 291/ICDS/DTA-II, dated 11/07/2024, have been revised as follows.

### **Revised - Syllabus for Written Examination for AWHs:**

a. An essay of 150 words in mother tongue (Class VIII standard) on the matter of how to build Public awareness on AWC Services - 15 Marks.

b. Arithmetic (Class VIII standard) - 20 Marks.

- c. Safe Cooking Practices & Public Health & Hygiene 15 Marks.
- d. English Language (candidate's understanding of simple and primary knowledge of the English Language; simple translation up to the level of Class VIII etc.) 20 Marks
- e. General Knowledge 20 marks

Other contents and terms and conditions of the Recruitment Notification No. 291/ICDS/DTA-II, dated 11/07/2024, will remain unchanged.

Child Development Rroject Officer Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project Sahebganj, Cooch Behar

# Memo No:- 319/1(23)/ICDS/DTA-II

Date:- 29/07/2024

Copy forwarded for information please to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, Cooch Behar & Chairperson of District Level Selection and Monitoring Committee, Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project.
- 2. The Additional District Magistrate (Dev), Cooch Behar.
- 3. Smt. Puspita Roy(Dakua), Member of District Level Selection & Monitoring Committee, Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project.
- The Sub-Divisional Officer, Dinhata, Cooch Behar & Member of District Level Selection & Monitoring Committee, Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project.
- 5. The District Programme Officer (ICDS), Cooch Behar & Member of District Level Selection & Monitoring Committee, Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project.
- 6. The District Social Welfare Officer, Cooch Behar.
- 7. The Sabhapati, Dinhata-II Panchayat Samity.

- 8. The Block Development Officer, Member of District Level Selection & Monitoring Committee, Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project.
- 9. The Block Medical Officer of Health, Member of District Level Selection & Monitoring Committee, Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project.

10. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer, Dinhata-II.

11. The Assistant Director of Agriculture, Dinhata-II.

12-14) The Sub Inspector of School, Dinhata-I CLRC, Bamanhat CLRC, Dinhata-III CLRC.

15) The Post Master, Sahebganj Post Office.

16-21) The Pradhan, Burirhat-I, Burirhat-II, Nazirhat-I, Nazirhat-II, Sahebganj and Barashakdal G.P.

22) Officer in Charge, NIC Cooch Behar with a request to publish the Notice in the District Website.

23) Office Notice Board.

1.

Child Development Project Officer Dinhata-II (Addl.) ICDS Project Sahebganj, Cooch Behar